# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| Zhongshan Huaxing Lighting Co., Ltd. | 03/10/2008     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Haggerty Enterprises, Inc. |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 321 West Lake Street       |
| Internal Address: | Suite G                    |
| City:             | Elmhurst                   |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS                   |
| Postal Code:      | 60126                      |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12017950 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

043376-9301-US00 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gayle A. Bush

Total Attachments: 2

500492389

source=A2515184#page1.tif source=A2515184#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020678 FRAME: 0909

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made effective \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, between Zhongshan Huaxing Lighting Co., Ltd, a Chinese company, having its principal place of business at Guer Shuncheng Industrial Zone, Guzhen, Zhongshan, Guangdong CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Haggerty Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 321 West Lake Street, Suite G, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and to an invention entitled "Multi-Colored Lighting Device" invented by Thomas M. Spain, Yan X. Lin, and Yao Z. Tan and has rights in and jointly owns United States Patent Application No. 12/017,950, filed January 22, 2008 and directed to said invention (Atty. File No. 043376-9301-01).

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to assign the Patent Application identified above to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents, patent applications and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications owned by Assignor and identified above.
- 2. Assignor also assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any patent applications on said invention now or hereafter

REEL: 020678 FRAME: 0910

filed in Canada, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

3. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

4. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

ZHONGSHAN HUAXING LIGHTING CO., LTD

Yan X. Lin

President

HAGGERTY ENTERPRISES, INC.

Timothy J. Hag

President

Date:

-2-

**RECORDED: 03/20/2008**